DEFICIENCY IN NET ASSETS (732.9) (806.6)

SHAREHOLDERS’ DEFICIT 4 (732.9) (73.7) (806.6)

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 127 —

II. Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Profit and Loss Account

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated profit and loss account of the Century

City Group assuming that the maximum amount of the Bonds had been issued and fully converted as

at 1st January, 2003 at the Initial Conversion Price of HK$0.25 per Regal Share. The unaudited pro

forma consolidated profit and loss account was prepared based on the audited consolidated profit and

loss account of the Century City Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 as set out in the

accountants’ report on Century City in Appendix I to this circular.

This unaudited pro forma consolidated profit and loss account was prepared for illustrative

purposes only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the results of the Century

City Group for any future financial periods.

Year ended
31st December,

2003
Pro forma

adjustments
Adjusted
balances

Notes HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million

Turnover 877.8 877.8
Cost of sales (623.9) (623.9)

Gross profit 253.9 253.9
Other revenue 5 401.5 (19.8) 381.7
Administrative expenses (92.7) (92.7)
Other operating expenses 6 (107.0) (0.1) (107.1)
Write-back of provisions for write-downs

and impairments 7 310.3 (46.7) 263.6
Loss on disposal of overseas subsidiary

companies attributable to discontinued

operation 8 (9.7) (4.8) (14.5)
Write-back of impairment of a hotel

property 11.4 11.4

Profit from operating activities 767.7 696.3
Finance costs (281.0) (281.0)
Share of profits less losses of:

Jointly controlled entity 206.6 206.6
Associates (3.3) (3.3)

Profit before tax 690.0 618.6
Tax 63.2 63.2

Profit before minority interests 753.2 681.8
Minority interests 9 (339.0) 21.3 (317.7)

Net profit from ordinary activities

attributable to shareholders 414.2 364.1

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 128 —

LR14.64(5)

III. Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Century City

Group assuming that the maximum amount of the Bonds had been issued and fully converted as at 1st

January, 2003 at the Initial Conversion Price of HK$0.25 per Regal Share. The unaudited pro forma

consolidated cash flow statement was prepared based on the audited consolidated cash flow statement